Sr Questions Answers Choice
A. 1986
1 The Economic Cooperation Organization (ECO) was founded in (B; 1122?

D. None of these

A. Colombo

B. Delhi

C. Dhaka

D. None of these

2 Where was the first SAARC Cultural festival held in 19927

A. Capitalist companies are

spreading across the planet

B. We all now live in a single society
3 Which definition best describes the process of globalization? C. Individuals, groups and nations

are becoming more interdependent

D. Human beings now live on every

continent of the planet

. Kathmandu

. Colombo
Male

None of these

4 Where was SAARC Tuberculosis Center (STC) established in 1992?

1960
1970
1980
1990

5 North-South : A Programe for Survival was published in

1995
1985
1993
1983

6 European Union was established in

1980
1985
1990
1995

7 World Trade Organization was established in

8 What was the total number Member States in the EU as at 1 January 2013?
None of these

. Maldives. 12-14 May 1997
. Sri lanka 29-31 July 1998
Nepal 4-6 January 2002
None of these

9 Which country was the host of 9th SAARC summit?

May 6-7, 1993 in Turkey
May 6-7, 1993 in Iran
May 6-7, 1993 in Pakistan
None

10 When was second Eco Summit held

8 December SAARC Summits
18 December SAARC Summits
28 December SAARC Summits
None of these

11 On which date is SAARC Charter Day observed

IDA
IFC
IBRD
MIGA

12 The insurance arm of World Bank is

. Islamabad
Tehran
13 Where was ECO established? Ankara

None of these

May 14-15, 1995 in Azerbaijan
. May 14-15, 1995 in Iran

. May 14-15, 1995 in Pakistan
None

14 When was third ECO Summit held?
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15

16

17

18

19

20

The European Union launched its currency "EURQ" as public currency on

In which city the first ECO summit was held ?

The head Quarter of European Union is Located in the City:

Major functions of IMF are

Who are the president of Executive Council of SAARC Law?

What was the theme of SAARC Year 2002-20037?
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. January 1,1998
. January 1,1997
. Istanbul February, 16-17 1992

. Islamabad February , 16-17 1992
None

Paris

. London
Rome
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A. Oversee arrangements of fixed
exchange rate

B. Providing short term capital

C. Oversee arrangements of variable
exchange rate

A. Hamant K. Batra

C. Muhammad Mohsen Rashid
D. None of these

A. South Asia Tourism Year

C. Towards a Green and Happy
South Asia
D. None of these



