

## CSS Political Science Topic 12 Global and Regional Integration

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The Economic Cooperation Organization (ECO) was founded in	A. 1986 B. 1985 C. 1991 D. None of these
2	Where was the first SAARC Cultural festival held in 1992?	A. Colombo B. Delhi C. Dhaka D. None of these
3	Which definition best describes the process of globalization?	A. Capitalist companies are spreading across the planet B. We all now live in a single society C. Individuals, groups and nations are becoming more interdependent D. Human beings now live on every continent of the planet
4	Where was SAARC Tuberculosis Center (STC) established in 1992?	A. Kathmandu B. Colombo C. Male D. None of these
5	North-South : A Programe for Survival was published in	A. 1960 B. 1970 C. 1980 D. 1990
6	European Union was established in	A. 1995 B. 1985 C. 1993 D. 1983
7	World Trade Organization was established in	A. 1980 B. 1985 C. 1990 D. 1995
8	What was the total number Member States in the EU as at 1 January 2013?	A. 10 B. 27 C. 15 D. None of these
9	Which country was the host of 9th SAARC summit?	A. Maldives. 12-14 May 1997 B. Sri lanka 29-31 July 1998 C. Nepal 4-6 January 2002 D. None of these
10	When was second Eco Summit held	A. May 6-7, 1993 in Turkey B. May 6-7, 1993 in Iran C. May 6-7, 1993 in Pakistan D. None
11	On which date is SAARC Charter Day observed	A. 8 December SAARC Summits B. 18 December SAARC Summits C. 28 December SAARC Summits D. None of these
12	The insurance arm of World Bank is	A. IDA B. IFC C. IBRD D. MIGA
13	Where was ECO established?	A. Islamabad B. Tehran C. Ankara D. None of these
14	When was third ECO Summit held?	A. May 14-15, 1995 in Azerbaijan B. May 14-15, 1995 in Iran C. May 14-15, 1995 in Pakistan D. None
		A. January 1,1999

15	The European Union launched its currency "EURO" as public currency on	B. January 1,1998 C. January 1,2002 D. January 1,1997
16	In which city the first ECO summit was held ?	A. Istanbul February, 16-17 1992 B. Tehran February, 16-17 1992 C. Islamabad February , 16-17 1992 D. None
17	The head Quarter of European Union is Located in the City:	A. Paris B. Brussels C. London D. Rome
18	Major functions of IMF are	A. Oversee arrangements of fixed exchange rate B. Providing short term capital C. Oversee arrangements of variable exchange rate D. Both A & D. Both A
19	Who are the president of Executive Council of SAARC Law?	A. Hamant K. Batra B. Mehmood Y. Mandviwalla C. Muhammad Mohsen Rashid D. None of these
20	What was the theme of SAARC Year 2002-2003?	A. South Asia Tourism Year B. Year of Contribution of Youth to Environment C. Towards a Green and Happy South Asia D. None of these